The Debtor has listed your claim as Dispy*~ ~= € ~lndstn T oas o Manaeal Tlananra A ~laim

B 10 (Custom Form 10) (04/09)

Claim #80 Date Filed: 1/12/2010

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

PROOF OF CLAIM

Indicate the Debtor against which you assert a claim by checking the appropriate box below. (Check only one Debtor per claim form.)
O Cynergy Data Holdings, Inc. — (Case No. 09-13039) O Cynergy Prosperity Plus, LLC —~ (Case No. 09-13040)

XCynergy Data, LLC - (Case No. 09-13038)

Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property):

AUTO STAR MEMBERSHIP

[0 Check this box to indicate that this
claim amends a previously filed
claim.

Name and address where notices should be sent: Name ID: 8455322 Pack No. 168

AUTO STAR MEMBERSHIP
3109 KNOX STE 716
DALLAS, TX 75205

Telephone No. Z/"f ‘fﬁ? 37 @

Court Claim
Number:
(if known)

Filed on:

Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above):

Telephone No.

Check box if you are aware that
anyone else has filed a proof of
claim relating to your claim.
Attach copy of statement giving
particulars.

O  Check this box if you are the

debtor or trustee in this case.

1424 .95

If all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do not complete item 4.

1. Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed: $

If all or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5.

Amount of claim Entitled to Priority
under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a). If any
portion of your claim falls in one of
the following categories, check the
box and state the amount.

Specify the priority of the claim.

] Domestic support obligations under 11

U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).

1 Wages, salaries, or commission (up to
$10,950*) earned within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptcy petition
or cessation of the debtor’s business,

[0 Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of the claim. Attach itemized
statement of all interest or charges

2. Basis for Claim: D&Mnf Caslh Funp€ = e L r\-{b For  Wercine~t—

(See instruction #3a on reverse side.) rons “""‘“’\ Sewnetef
3.  Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debtor: 53 22 or 03 30

3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as: 284900000 (23 V3 9p

(See instruction #3a on reverse side.)

3b. Creditor Tax ID # 0P\ 20 F

4.  Secured Claim (See instruction #4 on reverse side.)

Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested
information.

Nature of property or right of setoff:
Describe:

[ Real Bstate [] Motor Vehicle m.Other

- Casl Deposrt
14 €4.4% e

Value of Property: § Annual Interest Rate:
Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claim,

Y%

if any: $ Basis for Perfection:

148498

Amount of Secured Claim: $ Amount Unsecured: §

which ever is earlier -- 11 U.S.C.
§ 507(a)(4).

[ Contributions to an employee benefit
plan -- 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).

3 Up to $2,425* of deposits toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property or
services for personal, family, or
household use -- 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

[ Taxes or penalties owed to
governmental units - 11 U.S.C.
§ 507(a)(8).

6. Section S03(b)(9) Claim Amount:
[ Check this box if your claim is for the value of goods received by the debtor within 20 days before the date of

commencement of the case (11 U.S.C. §503(b)(9)). Include the amount of such claim in the space for "Section 503(b)(9) Claim
Amount" above.

Other -- Specify applicable paragraph of]
ponce Ll
priority:

LUSC.§ S0, 13
s 1429 48

7.
8.

Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.

Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders,
invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages and security agreements. You may also
attach a summary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of a security interest. You may
also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted” on reverse side.)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENT MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER SCANNING.
If the documents are not available, pleas,ecxp‘lm'n\ /‘\ ‘ >

tgAmount en?itl 4 io
* Amounts are subject to adjustment on
4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafter with

response to cases commenced on or after
the date of adjustment.

RECEIVED

Date:

\-5-10

JAN 12 2010
KURTZMANCARSONCONSULTTNTS

Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

0913038091218162523000514
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" In order to succeed, one
must be willing to sacrifice
what they are for what they
can become." JWP

Jonathan W. Parks
Chief Executive Officer

United Financial Services, Inc.
3109 Knox, Suite 716 Dallas, TX 75205

Office: (214) 295-5849 Fax: (214) 5404506 Cell: (469) 774-0331
Email: jparksone@gmail.com

LI e
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Jonathan Parks

<JParks_Reserve amounts.xisx>

http://mail.google.com/mail/2ui=2&ik=4e3552fd4a& view=pt& =Mike&search=query&th=... 1/5/2010
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G& l l Jonathan Parks <jparksone@gmail.com>

wloogle

reserve amounts

4 messages

Mike Mathews <MMathews@epaydata.com> , Mon, Dec 14, 2009 at 3:26 PM
To: "JPARKSONE@GMAIL.COM" <JPARKSONE@gmail.com>

Reserve amounts are contained in the attached spreadsheet.

Thanks!

Mike Mathews

Client Relations

Q ePayData

3025 S. Parker Rd. #610 Aurora, CO 80014
Office (303) 872-1300 Fax (303) 872-1399

Toll Free (877) 872-1333

mmathews@epaydata.com
www.epaydata.com

» House of Publ Xchange.xls
i 31K

Jonathan Parks <jparksone@gmail.com> Mon, Dec 14, 2009 at 6:19 PM
Reply-To: jparksone@gmail.com
To: Mike Mathews <MMathews@epaydata.com>

Hello Mike.. | think you sent the wrong account info.. we are not House of Publishing.. hahaha! Thanks for
getting me the right info.. btw.. any word from Cynergy on CRedicare911?
{Quoted text hidden)

Jonathan Parks

United Financial Services, Inc.
Benefits Marketing Alliance, Inc.
Office: (214) 453-3700

http://mail.google.com/mail/2ui=2&ik=4e3552fd4a& view=pt&q=Mike&search=query&th=... 1/5/2010
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From: Jonathan Parks [mailto:jparksone@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, December 14, 2009 5:20 PM

To: Mike Mathews
Subject: Re: reserve amounts

Hello Mike.. | think you sent the wrong account info.. we are not House of Publishing.. hahahal
Thanks for getting me the right info.. btw.. any word from Cynergy on CRedicare911?

On Mon, Dec 14, 2009 at 3:26 PM, Mike Mathews <MMathews@epaydata.com> wrote:

Reserve amounts are contained in the attached spreadsheet.

Thanks!

Mike Mathews
Client Relations
<image001.jpg>

3025 S. Parker Rd. #5610 Aurora, CO 80014
Office (303) 872-1300 Fax (303) 872-1399

Toll Free (877) 872-1333

mmathews@epaydata.com
www.epaydata.com

Jonathan Parks

United Financial Services, Inc.
Benefits Marketing Alliance, Inc.
Office: (214) 453-3700

Fax: (214) 540-4560

Cell: (469) 774-0331

"In order to succeed, one must be willing to sacrifice what they are for what they can become”,

http://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=4e3552fd4a&view=pt&q=Mike&search=query&th=... 1/5/2010
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Fax: (214) 540-4560
Cell: (469) 774-0331

"In order to succeed, one must be willing to sacrifice what they are for what they can become”, Jonathan
Parks

Mike Mathews <MMathews@epaydata.com> Tue, Dec 15, 2009 at 8:45 AM
To: "jparksone@gmail.com” <jparksone@gmail.com>

| am very sorry for that, | must have attached the wrong spreadsheet. Anyhow, the reserve info for
your account is now attached. Whitney made a tweak to one of you authorize.net accounts
yesterday, but after emailing Gary, the tests he ran did NOT go through. In short, we thought we
had the issue fixed, but now it appears that | need to revisit this morning. | will be in touch once |
have this all figured out.

Thanks!

Mike Mathews

Client Relations
erayData

3025 S. Parker Rd. #6510 Aurora, CO 80014
Office (303) 872-1300 Fax (303) 872-1399

Toll Free (877) 872-1333
mmathews@epaydata.com
www.epaydata.com

From: Jonathan Parks [mailto:jparksone@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, December 14, 2009 5:20 PM

To: Mike Mathews

Subject: Re: reserve amounts

http://mail.google.com/mail/‘?ui=2&ib4e3552fd4a&view=pt&q=Mike&search=query&th=... 1/5/2010
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[Quoted text hidden]

0 JParks_Reserve amounts.xisx
10K

Jonathan Parks <jparksone@gmail.com> Tue, Dec 15, 2009 at 9:48 AM
To: Mike Mathews <MMathews@epaydata.com>

Thanks Mike! Make it a great day!

Jonathan Parks

CEO

United Financial Services, inc

Benefits Marketing Alliance

3109 Knox Suite 716

Dallas, TX 75205 |
Office (214)453-3700 |
Fax (214)540-4560 1
Cell (469)774-0331

On Dec 15, 2009, at 8:45 AM, Mike Mathews <MMathews@epaydata.com> wrote:

| am very sorry for that, | must have attached the wrong spreadsheet. -Anyhow, the
reserve info for your account is now attached. Whitney made a tweak to one of you
authorize.net accounts yesterday, but after emailing Gary, the tests he ran did NOT go
through. In short, we thought we had the issue fixed, but now it appears that | need to
revisit this morning. | will be in touch once | have this all figured out.

Thanks!

Mike Mathews
Client Relations
<image001 .jpg>

3025 S. Parker Rd. #610 Aurora, CO 80014
Office (303) 872-1300 Fax (303) 872-1399

Toll Free (877) 872-1333

mmathews@epaydata.com
www.epaydata.com

http://mail.google.com/mail/2ui=2&ik=4e3552fd4a& view=pt&q=Mike&search=query&th=... 1/5/2010
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Jonathan Parks

<JParks_Reserve amounts.xisx>

http://mail.google.corr1/mai1/?ui=2&ik=4e3552fd4a&view=pt&q=Mike&search=query&th=... 1/5/2010




MmiD DBA : Reserve Percentage Reserve Amount
3899000001230380 Auto Star Membership 10

$ 1,484.98
3899000001246147 Benefits Marketing Alliance 5 S 135.36
3899000001246154 Benefits Marketing Alliance 5 S 5,531.23
3899000001246196 Credicare 911 5 S 31.45
3899000001163573 Credicare 911 10 $ 4,732.06
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‘ CoPv oF TP Cction ~ Oue bofh caelt Dadf
. MERCHANT APPLICATION

Merchant #
v {1 New Location [J) Additional Location
‘) e :ay Data 3025 S. Parker Road - Suite 610 + Aurora, CO 80014
Tel: 303-872-1300 - Fax: 303-872-1399 - www.epaydata.com
ISO#:

» Business Information

Legal Name: Name of Account (Doing Business As);

UNITED FINANCIAL SERVICES INC Y anAagy Aviesco Aud-v St

Legal Address: Physical Street Address (No P.O. Box):

1201 W ARBROOK ROAD #121 ‘ S ame

City: State: Zip: City: State: Zip:
IARLINGTON X 76015 )

Phone # Contact: DBA Phone #:

{ 214 ) 295-5849 JONATHAN PARKS { )

Must Choose One Mailing Address: | E-Mail Address: Website Address:

] DBAAddress (A Legal Address iparksone@email.com WWW.

Federal Tax # # of Locations Years in Business Years Owned Business

2/6018/1(1(3[0/7! 1 1

P of Legal Formation: Country of Primary Business Operations:

lace Deeg [§ awatm d i we Ussp-
Bank Reference: Contact: Phone #:
BANK CUSTOMER SERVICE ( 800 )225-5935

» Owners or Officers - Individual Ownership Must be Equal to or Greater than 50%

Name: Title: Date of Birth: Applicant’s SS #: % Equity Ownership:
1.JONATHAN PARKS CEO 01161962 AP 100
Residence Address: City: State: Zip: # Years:
2014 ROYAL CREST DR MANSFIELD X 76063 1

US Government Issued 1D#: Type of ID: Expiration Date: Country of Citizenship (if not US): Home Phone:

DRIVERS mm/ddlyyyy _ 00— )

Name: Title: Date of Birth: Applicant's SS #: % Equity Ownership:
2, mm/ddiyyyy

Residence Address: City: State: 2ip: # Years:
US Government Issued ID#: Type of ID: Expiration Date: Country of Citizenship (if not US): Home Phone:

mm/ddlyyyy

» Business Profile » Sales Profile

-
~

Type of Ownership: (] Sole Proprietor (] Assoc/Estates/Trusts ] Joint Venture () Govem Merchant Type: |Discover Networki\isa/MasterCard Sales Profile
[l Corporation (Privately Traded) (] Corporation (Publicly Traded) ([} Medical or Legal Corp QO Retail (Be Accurate):
O Partnership (] Tax Exempt Org [ Single Member LLC [ Multi Member LLC [ Civic Assoc Cerd 0%
Limited Partnership [ Political Org (1) Other: a Restﬁurant Swipe :
Tﬁ of Goods or Services Sold: SIC Code: 7997 0 Lodging Manual Key Entry with imprint, 0%
- ) Service
rik/Misa/Meastercard? . Name Processor:
go\!: MENO accept Discover ® Netwol 8t ?f of Current Dlntemet Mail Order/Telephone 80%
{1 yes, you should submit 3 current months' y : D Home Based Intemet 20 %
Has Merchant or any associated principal disciosed below filed (1 Yes Date:mm/ddivyvy -
bankruptcy or been subject to involuntary benkrupicy? o No (4 Other Total 100%

» Business Trade Suppliers « List Two
Address: Contact:

Name: Phone #:
CORPORATE OFFICES CLEARWATER FL 33756 JIM HERRON (727 )724-3444
Name: Address: Contact: Phone #:

WELLS FARGO BANK ARLINGTON TX 76017 CUSTOMER SERVICE ( 800 )225-5935
» Merchant Site Survey Report + To Be Completed by Sales Representative
Merchant Location: [} Retail Location with Store Front {4 Office Building [} intemet [ Residence ) Other,

Area Zoned: QO Commerdal  [QJindustial = [ Residential Square Footage:  [J0-250 []251-500 [4s01-2000 []2001+

Does the amount of inventory and merchandise on shelves and floor appear consistent with this type of business? Yes W No
if No, explain:

The Merchant: ] Owns [ Leases the Business Premises Landlord Name & Phone #:

Further Comments by inspector (Must Complete)

| hereby verify that this application has been fully completed by merchant applicant and that | have physically inspected the business premises of
the merchant at this address and the information stated above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Verified and Inspected by: Office #: Representative #: Representative Signature: Date:

X X mm{ddlyyyy

White Copy - Bank = Pink Copy - Merchant {10 o0s/02/08




-
> & Mail | Phone / Internet | Touchtone Rates
Merchant Chooses to accept the following: Merchant Chooses to accept the following:
VSMC Discount (Other Cards) Discount Rate; % VSMMC (Other Cards) Discount Rate: 3.25 «
VSMC Discount Rate for Debit Cards % vsmc Debit Card Discount Rate: I ¥ X 9(,
Discover Network Card Discount Rate: % A Card Di Rate:
AMEX Discount Rate: % AMEX Rate: $5.95 M
» Fees » Fees
VSMC Transaction Fee: Per item VS/MC Transaction Fee: 22 _Per ftem
Non-Bankcard Transaction Fee: Per item Non-Bankcard Transaction Fee: :30__Perftem
Statement Fee: Monthly Statement Fee: $10.00 _Monthly
VIMAS On_ﬁr_w Service: Monthly VIMAS Online Service: 0_ Monthly
Monthly Minimum: Monthly Monthly Minimum: $25.00 _ Mont
Annual Fee: Per Year . ’
Debit Transaction Fee Plus Network Fees: Per ltem Annual Fee: —.$55.00 Per Year
EBT Transaction Fee: Per ltem MOTO/Intemet Surcharge: 05 Perttem
EBT Statement Fee: Monthly AVS Surcharge: 05 Peritem
Batch Fee: Per Batch Batch Fee: .30 _PerBatch
Manual Imprinter: QTY: One Time Manual imprinter: Qry: One Time
22;":;: :ee: ________;er :::nn Chargeback Fee: $25.00 _Per item
eject Fee: er i . X
e I i
Voice Authorization Fee: 5095 PerCall 8 . |
Gateway A Fee: Monthly Voice Authorization Fee: $0.95 PercCall
AVS Su rchacrg: E: $ T T T T et e Gateway Access Fee: o Monthly
Early Termination Fee: One Time Early Termination Fee: ___$495.00 One Time
Others (please specify): Others (please specify):

1) iWe understand and agree to the following: that my/our discount rate as stated above will be charged on all electronically suthorized card transactions that are in batches closed daily {qualified rate);
2) and that all payment card transactions that do not meet the requirements stated in number 1 above may be charged up to 2.19% +.10¢ higher than mylour discount rate. Discover NetworkMsa/Mastercard
business transactions may be charged up to 2.19% +.10¢ above qualified rate
Do you use a third party to process or transmit Cardholder data? (] Yes () No. Give name/address:{examples include, but not Emited to hosting companies,shopping carts, Loyalty Programs, Electronic Data
Capture) Please identify any Software used for storing transmitting or processing Card Transactions or Authorization requests

» Merchant Benefits Club
{2 Yes, | want to participate in the opfional Merchant Benefits Club which includes equipment support and replacement for an additional $9.50 per terminal per month.  Initials: X

P American Express

By signing below, | represent that | have read and am authorized to sign and submit this application on behalf of the entity above and all information | have provided hereln is true, compiete, and accurate. |
authorize American Express Trave! Related Services Company, Inc. ("American Express®) to verify the information in this application and receive and exchange information about me personally, inciuding by
requesting reports from consumer reporting agencies. 1 authorize and direct Amarican Express to inform me directly, or through the entity sbove, of reports about me that American Express has requested
from consumer reporting agencies. Such information wil inchide the name and address of the agency furnishing the report. | understand that upon Ametican Express’ approval of the entity indicated above
10 acoept the American Express Card, the terms and condiions for American Express® Card Acceptance {"Terms and Conditions™) wili be sent to such entity along with a Welcome Letter. By accepting the
American Express Card for the purchase of goods and/or services, or otherwise indicating its intention to be bound, the enfity agrees to be bound by the Terms and Conditions.
CHECK ONE: (3 Retail - $0.10 Trans Fee +0.30% CNP Downgrade {1 Services, Wholesale & All Other - $0.15 Trans Fee

Signature: X Date: mm/dd/yyyy

P Debit/Credit Authorization - Include a voided check or bank letter verifying bank account information.
Merchant authorizes Processor or Bank to present Automated Clearing House credits, Automated Clearing House debits, wire transfers, or depository transfer checks to and from
the following account and to and from any other account for which Processor or Bank are authorized to perform such functions under the Merchant Processing Agreement, for the
purposes set forth in the Merchant Processing Agreement. This authorization extends 1o such entries in said account conceming lease, rental or purchase agreements for POS
temminals and/or accompanying equipment and/or check guarantee fees and amounts due for supplies and materials. This Automated Clearing House authorization cannot be
revoked untill all Merchant obligations under this Agreement are satisfied, and Merchant gives Cynergy Data written notice of revocation.

DDA: ABA Routing:

INVESTIGATIVE CONSUMER REPORT: An investigative or consumer report may be made in connection with application. MERCHANT authorizes BANK or any of its
agents to investigate the references provided or any other statements or data obtained from MERCHANT, from any of the undersigned individual credit or financial responsibifity.
You have aright, upon written request, to a complete and accurate disclosure of the nature and scope of the investigation requested.

AVERAGE TICKET SIZE:[___ X8 - 4s - 249 49 AVERAGE MONTHLY VOLUME: | ]
Each person certifies that the average ticket size and sales volume indicated is accurate and agrees that any transaction or monthly volume that exceeds either of the above
amounts could rgséng':nA t'l‘lgrlayed and/or withheld setiement of funds. Also, see paragraphs 4¢ and 13b of the MERCHANT Processing Agreement regarding suspension and
temmination of M R

IMPORTANT NOTICE: All information contained in this application was completed, supplied and/or reviewed by the undersignad Merchant. Processor shall not be responsible for
any change in printed terms unless specifically agreed to in writing by an officer of Processor and/or Bank of America, N.A., Charfotte, NC. By signing below you are agreeing
to the provisions stated within this merchant application, on the reverse side (the Merchant Agreement) and acknowledge receipt of the merchant opersting guide. Those provisions
must be read before signing. By signing below, you agree to the terms on the front and back of this MERCHANT Processing Agreement and the merchant operating guide.

P individual Guaranty * No Titles » For All Businesses - Business Resolution

As a primary inducement 1o Processor and Bank to enter into this Agreement, the undersigned
Guarantor(s), by signing this Agreement, jointly and severally, unconditionally and irrevocably, personaily
guarantee the continuing full and faithful performance and payment by Merchant of eath of its duties
and obligations o Processor and Bank under this Agreement or any other agresment currently in effact or
in the future entered into between Merchant or its principals and Processor or Bank, as such agreements
now exist or are amended from time to time, with or without notice. Guarantor(s) understands further that
Processor or Bank may proceed directly against Guarantor(s) without first exhausting their remedies agalnst
any other person or entity responsible I it or any security held by Processor and Bank or Merchant. This
guarantee will not be discharged or affected by the death of the undersigned, will bind alt heirs, administrators,
representatives and assigns and may be enforced by or for the benefit of any successor of Processor and
Bark.Gua'amor(s)undeemmamw dpscgiment to Processor and Bank to enter into this agreement
~ A thidzguaranty remains in full force and effect even if the

: Appli - Signature

#2 From Application - Signature

In Associlation with Bank of America, N.A., Charlotte, NC

The indicated officer(s) identified in numbers 1 and/or 2 below have the authorization
to execute the MERCHANT Processing Agreement on behalf of the here within named
business. MERCHANT UNDERSTANDS THAT THIS AGREEMENT
SHALL NOT TAKE EFFECT UNTIL MERCHANT HAS BEEN

APPROVED BY BANK AND A MERCHANT NUMBER IS ISSUED.
waanced ] Services Fnc
t Busin
2> A-4o0%
Date
X mm/ddlyyyy
#2 From Application - Signature Date
X mm/ddiyyyy
Accepted by Processor Date
X mm/dd/yyyy
Accepted by Bank of America, N.A., Charlotte, NC. Date
» »05/02/08



«
("')(‘/ 109-15 14th Avenue

I‘Q P w)" Sulte 200
College Point, NY 11356

¢Cynergygglmga Q)f"\, (718) 463 - 6200 Fax : (718) 463 - 6685

UNITED FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
1201 W ARBROOK RD SUITE121
ARLINGTON TX 76015 June 24, 2008

~ Merchant Number;  3899000001163573

Dear JONATHON

Welcome! As our newest merchant customer, we would like to thank you for allowing us to provide your business with credit
card processing services. We are happy that you have Jjoined with thousands of merchants nation wide who recognize the
importance of offering payment acceptance alternatives at their business. We are confident that you will be impressed with our
prompt service and dedication to you, our customer. Listed below is specific information regarding the billing of your merchant
account. Please review it carefully for accuracy. If you have any questions regarding theses fees, or if you need technical
assistance, please contact us at the number above We want you to feel confident in knowing all of your processing needs will be
met. .

Once again, thank you for your business and welcome!

Sincerely,

Client Services

IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING YOUR ACCOUNT
Based upon our credit criteria, your business has been approved with the following conditions

Special Conditions:

Approve Level 2, 0 Day Delay, strong credit, 10% reserve, $50,000 volume/ $35.00 Avg,. ticket -will review account and make
adjustments as necessary-WG

Fees
V5/MC Credit Discount Rate 3.25% MOTO Internet Surcharge 0.05
VS/MC Check Discount Rate 3.25% AVS Surcharge 0.05
Per Transaction Fee $0.22 Internet gateway Fee
Non-Bankcard Transaction Fee $0.30
Statement Fee $10.00 ACTIVITY
Monthly Minimum Fee $25.00 Average Ticket Size $35.00
Debit Transaction Average Monthly Visa/Master Volume $50000.00
EBT Transaction Fee
EBT Statement Fee SALES PROFILE

_AnmnualFee 455,00 . Percentage of Swiped Transactions. - : - %
Amex Discount Rate *x Maximum Percentage Key Entered Transactions (w/imprint) 0%
Dicover Discount Rate ** Maximum Percentage Mail/Phone Order Transactions 80%

Maximum Percentage Of Internet Transactions 20%

Should you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us at the above number,
** A separate weicome letter describing all fees will be mailed to you directly from each institution.

Legal Notice: The fees above are the fees that will be charged to you. Other fees may also apply. For a list of these fees please
reference your merchant Processing Agreement. If you disagree with these fees you may terminate the merchant Processing
Agreement by notifying us in writing within 7 days of the date of this letter.




& cPayllata

Merchant Reserve Acknowledgement

This will acknowledge that as a condition of approval or continuance of
the Merchant’s (indicated below) credit card processing account, and it’s
agents including its processing bank, have the authority to establish a
reserve account in accordance with Section 7.B of the Merchant
Processing Agreement (“MPA”) and the following:

1. The reserve account will be established by:

N/A _A. Certified check made payable to ePayData, Inc. in the
Iniials  gmount of $ .

B. Withholding 5 % from each gross deposit.
Initials

2. The reserve account will be used to offset any amounts owed by
the Merchant under the MPA. Merchant will forward funds to
replenish the reserve account IF any funds are debited from it.

3. The balance of the reserve account, if any, will be returned to
Merchant up to 180 days after termination of the MPA, the terms
of the MPA will govern.

I acknowledge that if there is any conflict between the terms of this letter
and the terms of the MPA, the terms of the MPA will govern.

S¢Ni s dbo- Eevvﬂtfs W’lavlcvf’ma' A“l(ﬁ-nc(

Itsy President . / Owner . (circle one}

A-25-0¥

(Date)




3

#hant Processing Agreement

THE NELOANT NweemetST — THAT 0aw™T RS @S%D

mmbmmnummumuhmmuh%tmmmnwmm

icuammﬂwwwnwmwmmmm.mm-mm-mnﬁm-‘
Merchant F A on e Etfective Dalle dafined it Section 13, below, batween the business indictied on e rolund i e customer
* Mesctiant Aggication (Merchent ot Mmm-mnmmm (BAMS?) {CD and BA Merchant Services, LLC. are coliactively mmthmanMum-Mcmm-mwnmmmmm-wm
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